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Any person wishing to be heard on such application 
should apply by letter to the Registrar of Building Societies, 
Government Life Insurance Buildings, P.O. Box 1062, 
Wellington, at least 7 days before the date of the hearing. 
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FINDLAY, HOGGARD, RICHMOND & CO., 
Barristers & Solicitors. 

BUILDING SOCIETIES ACT 1965 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 34 (3) 

NOTICE is hereby given that Christchurch Mutual Building 
Society whose registered office is at 165 Hereford Street, 
Christchurch, desires to transfer its engagements to New 
Zealand Permanent Building Society (formerly Otago 
Building Society) and that the first-named society has ap
plied to the Registrar of Building Societies to confirm the 
transfer notwithstanding that the consent in writing of the 
holders of two-thirds of the whole number of shares in 
the said society has not been obtained in manner required 
by the Building Societies Act 1965. 

The application will be heard on the 25th day of March 
1977. 

Any person wishing to be heard on such application 
should apply by letter to the Registrar of Building Societies, 
Government Life Insurance Buildings, P.O. Box 1062, 
Wellington, at least 7 days before the date of the hearing. 
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FINDLAY, HOGGARD, RICHMOND & CO., 
Barristers & Solicitors. 

BUILDING SOCIETIES ACT 1965 
NonCE UNDER SECTION 34 (3) 

NOTICE is hereby given that Citizens Permanent Building 
Society (formerly The New Zealand Permanent Building 
Society) whose registered office is at Sixth Floor, A.N.Z. 
House, Queen Street, Auckland, desires to transfer its engage
ments to New Zealand Permanent Building Society (formerly 
Otago Building Society) and that the first-named society 
has applied to the Registrar of Building Societies to confirm 
the transfer notwithstanding that the consent in writing of 
the holders of two-thirds of the whole number of shares 
in the said society has not been obtained in manner re
quired by the Building Societies Act 1965. 

The application will be heard on the 25th day of March 
1977. 

Any person wishing to be heard on such application should 
apply by letter to the Registrar of Building Societies, Govern
ment Life Insurance Buildings, P.O. Box 1062, Wellington, 
at least 7 days before the date of the hearing. 

468 

FINDLAY, HOGGARD, RICHMOND & CO., 
Barristers & Solicitors. 

The adjusted weighted average sale price for the auction sale 
of wool held on 16 and 18 February 1977 at Invercargill was 
211.65 cents . per kilogram: The sp~cified percentage for the 
sale and natio~a_lly for_ pnvate buymg of wool is, therefore, 
3.93 percent. 1his specified percentage applies from midnight 
on 15 February 1977 until midnight on 21 February 1977. 

NEW ZEALAND FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ACT 1909 
ADVERTISEMENT OF CANCELLING 

N01:1c~ is hereby given th~t the Registrar of Friendly 
Societies, has pursuant to sect10n 70 of the Friendly Societies 
Act 1909, by writing under his hand dated this 15th day of 
February 197'?, cancelled the. registry of the Aroha Lodge, 
No. 11, Register No. 146/117, with registered office at 
Invercargill, a branch of the Independent Order of Odd 
Fellows of_ New Zealand, Friendly Society, on the ground 
that the said branch has ceased to exist. 

406 
0. D. GOOD, Registrar. 

A.N.Z. SAVINGS BANK (NEW ZEALAND) LIMITED 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 1976 
1975 

$(000) 

Shareholders' Funds 
500 Authorised capital 

500 
2,700 

300 
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3,973 

88,953 
1,342 

210 
31,663 

(3) 

2,258 

Issued capital-
250, 000 ordinary shares of $2 
each fully paid 

General reserve 
Contingencies reserve 
Profit and loss appropriation 
account 

Current liabilities and provisions 
Depositors' balances: 

Ordinary accounts 
Thrift accounts 
Home lay-by accounts 
Investment accounts 

Provision for taxation 
Other liabilities including interest 

accrued 

Deferred liabilities 
172 Provision for defered taxation 

128,568 

Current assets 
Deposits with Australia and New 

5,230 Zealand Banking Group Limited .. 

54,750 
2,025 

23,905 
4,201 

17 
514 

90,642 

37,926 

128,568 

New Zealand Government stock 
(Note 2) 

3¾ % special issue 
7 % special issue 
Other 

Local authority securities (Note 2) 
Other investments 
Income accured on investments 
Current taxation overpaid 

Mortgage and other loans (less 
provision for doubtful debts) 

96,512 
1,372 

186 
42,590 

140,660 

2,878 

1976 
$(000) 

500 

500 
3,150 

350 

538 

4,538 

143,538 

305 

148,391 

7,522 

59,550 
5,010 

25,343 
5,005 

17 
663 
139 

103,249 

45,132 

148,381 

N. R. Frost, 
W. J. Sisam, 
A. J. McLean, 

} Directors. 

PROFIT AND Loss ACCOUNT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 1976 

1975 
$(000) 

3,701 Interest to depositors . . . . 
1,726 Management and operating expenses 

5,427 Total expenses 

562 Provision for taxation 
686 Net profit for period 

6,675 

Income from-

Secretary. 

1976 
$(000) 

4,530 
2,297 

6,827 

463 
565 

7,855 

3,578 
2,629 
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New Zealand Government 
authority securities .. 

stock and local 

6,675 

Mortgage and other loans 
Other 

4,016 
3,214 

625 

7,855 


