person wishing to be heard on such application should apply by letter to the Registrar of Building Societies, Government Life Insurance Buildings, P.O. Box 1062, Wellington, at least 7 days before the date of the hearing.

FINDLAY, HOGGARD, RICHMOND & CO., Barristers & Solicitors.

466

BUILDING SOCIETIES ACT 1965

Notice under Section 34 (3)

Notice Under Section 34 (3)

Notice is hereby given that Christchurch Mutual Building Society whose registered office is at 165 Hereford Street, Christchurch, desires to transfer its engagements to New Zealand Permanent Building Society (formerly Otago Building Society) and that the first-named society has applied to the Registrar of Building Societies to confirm the transfer notwithstanding that the consent in writing of the holders of two-thirds of the whole number of shares in the said society has not been obtained in manner required by the Building Societies Act 1965.

The application will be heard on the 25th day of March 1977.

1977.

Any person wishing to be heard on such application should apply by letter to the Registrar of Building Societies, Government Life Insurance Buildings, P.O. Box 1062, Wellington, at least 7 days before the date of the hearing.

FINDLAY, HOGGARD, RICHMOND & CO., Barristers & Solicitors.

467

BUILDING SOCIETIES ACT 1965

Notice under Section 34 (3)

Notice Under Section 34 (3)

Notice is hereby given that Citizens Permanent Building Society (formerly The New Zealand Permanent Building Society) whose registered office is at Sixth Floor, A.N.Z. House, Queen Street, Auckland, desires to transfer its engagements to New Zealand Permanent Building Society (formerly Otago Building Society) and that the first-named society has applied to the Registrar of Building Societies to confirm the transfer notwithstanding that the consent in writing of the holders of two-thirds of the whole number of shares in the said society has not been obtained in manner required by the Building Societies Act 1965.

The application will be heard on the 25th day of March 1977.

1977.

Any person wishing to be heard on such application should apply by letter to the Registrar of Building Societies, Government Life Insurance Buildings, P.O. Box 1062, Wellington, at least 7 days before the date of the hearing.

FINDLAY, HOGGARD, RICHMOND & CO., Barristers & Solicitors.

468

406

The adjusted weighted average sale price for the auction sale of wool held on 16 and 18 February 1977 at Invercargill was 211.65 cents per kilogram. The specified percentage for the sale and nationally for private buying of wool is, therefore, 3.93 percent. This specified percentage applies from midnight on 15 February 1977 until midnight on 21 February 1977.

NEW ZEALAND FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ACT 1909

ADVERTISEMENT OF CANCELLING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar of Friendly Societies, has pursuant to section 70 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, by writing under his hand dated this 15th day of February 1977, cancelled the registry of the Aroha Lodge, No. 11, Register No. 146/117, with registered office at Invercargill, a branch of the Independent Order of Odd Fellows of New Zealand, Friendly Society, on the ground that the said branch has caused to exist that the said branch has ceased to exist.

O. D. GOOD, Registrar.

A.N.Z. SAVINGS BANK (NEW ZEALAND) LIMITED

	BALANCE SHEET AS AT	30 SEPTEME	BER 1	976	
1975 \$(000)					1976 \$(000)
` '	Shareholders' Funds				
500	Authorised capital	• •		• •	500
	Issued capital—				
	250,000 ordinary	shares of	\$2		600
500 2,700	each fully paid	• •	• •	• •	500 3,150
300	General reserve Contingencies reserve	• •	• •	• •	3,130
300	Profit and loss		ion	• •	330
473	account	арргорпас	ion		538
				• •	
3,973					4,538
	Current liabilities and pr	rovisions			
	Depositors' balances:	:			
88,953	Órdinary accounts			96,512	
1,342	Thrift accounts			1,372	
210	Home lay-by accou	ınts		186	
31,66 3	Investment account			42,590	
				140,660	
(3)	Provision for taxation	,		140,000	
(3)	Other liabilities incl		rest		
2,258					
2,230	accrued			2,878	
2,230		••	• •	2,878	143,538
172	Deferred liabilities Provision for deferred	 taxation		2,878	143,538 305
172	Deferred liabilities	 taxation		2,878	305
,	Deferred liabilities	taxation		2,878	
172	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered	taxation		2,878	305
172	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets			2,878	305
172 128,568	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra	lia and N	 New	2,878	305
172	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro	lia and N up Limited		2,878	305
172 128,568	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove	lia and N up Limited		2,878	305
172 128,568 5,230	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2)	lia and N up Limited		2,878	305 148,391 7,522
172 128,568 5,230 54,750	Deferred liabilities Provision for deferred Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3\frac{1}{2}\% special issue	lia and N up Limited		2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550
172 128,568 5,230 54,750 2,025	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3\frac{2}{3}\frac{4}{5}\text{ special issue} 7\frac{6}{5}\text{ special issue}	lia and N up Limited		2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010
172 128,568 5,230 54,750 2,025 2,025 23,905	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3½% special issue 7% special issue Other	lia and N up Limited rnment st	ock	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343
172 128,568 5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3½% special issue 7% special issue Other Local authority secur	lia and N up Limited rnment st	ock	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005
5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201 17	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\text{ special issue} Other Local authority secur Other investments	lia and Nup Limited rrnment ste	ock	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17
172 128,568 5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{5}\text{ special issue} 0ther Local authority secur Other investments Income accured on in	lia and Nup Limited ornment store	ock	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17 663
5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201 17	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\text{ special issue} Other Local authority secur Other investments	lia and Nup Limited ornment store	ock	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17
5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201 17	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{5}\text{ special issue} 0ther Local authority secur Other investments Income accured on in	lia and Nup Limited ornment store	ock	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17 663 139
5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201 514 90,642	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{5}\text{ special issue} 0ther Local authority secur Other investments Income accured on in	lia and N up Limited rrnment sto rities (Note vestments	 ock 	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17 663
5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201 17 514	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3½% special issue 7% special issue Other Local authority secur Other investments Income accured on in Current taxation over	lia and Nup Limited rrnment store rities (Note vestments rpaid	 ock 	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17 663 139
172 128,568 5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201 17 514 90,642 37,926	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3½% special issue 7% special issue Other Local authority secur Other investments Income accured on in Current taxation over	lia and Nup Limited rrnment store rities (Note vestments rpaid	 ock 	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17 663 139 103,249 45,132
5,230 54,750 2,025 23,905 4,201 514 90,642	Deferred liabilities Provision for defered Current assets Deposits with Austra Zealand Banking Gro New Zealand Gove (Note 2) 3½% special issue 7% special issue Other Local authority secur Other investments Income accured on in Current taxation over	lia and Nup Limited rrnment store rities (Note vestments rpaid	 ock 	2,878	305 148,391 7,522 59,550 5,010 25,343 5,005 17 663 139 103,249

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 1976

I. R. Frost,

W. J. Sisam,

A. J. McLean,

Directors.

Secretary.

	4,530
3,701 Interest to depositors 1,726 Management and operating expenses	2,297
5,427 Total expenses	6,827
562 Provision for taxation	463 565
Income from—	7,855
New Zealand Government stock and local	
3,578 authority securities 2,629 Mortgage and other loans	4,016
2,629 Mortgage and other loans 468 Other	3,214 625
6,675	7,855